

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3370/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRLBA No.226/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHIVRAJ DYANOBA PASALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh,Adv.
For Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for two weeks' further time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No.2. Prayer is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SURESH KUMAR VERMA)
COURT MASTER