

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 3370 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 10564, 10565 & 10566 OF
2012

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of
order, exemption from filing official translation and
cancellation of bail)

SHIVRAJ DYANOBA PASALKAR ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 9th May, 2014 for non-filing of affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 02, was listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 13th October, 2014 when his Lordship has passed the following orders:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to make good the default within two weeks hence."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has still not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 2, so far. The service of show cause notice is not yet complete on respondent No.2, so far.

The default as aforesaid is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate
Mr.Nishant R.Katneshwarkar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/pa