

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3370/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2012 in CRLBA No. 226/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SHIVRAJ DYANOBA PASALKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities given to the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 2, he has not filed the same.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed qua respondent no. 2.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master